
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

llllllllllllllllllllllllllilllil!lllilllllllllllUillU 
0 0 0 0 0 1  5 0 9 3  

E-0 1049A-04-0936 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MORENCI WATER AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY FOR A DECREASE IN ITS 
PURCHASED POWER AND FUEL APPLICATION r ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE RATE “PPFAC” 

Docket No. E-0 1049A-04- 

Morenci Water And Electric Company (“MWE”), through undersigned counsel, 

respectfully requests that the Commission authorize and approve proposed adjustments to MWE’s 

Purchased Power and Fuel Adjustment Clause (“PPFAC”) rate. In support of this application, 

MWE states: 

1. MWE is an Arizona public service corporation certificated by the Commission to 

provide electric, water and wastewater service to customers in various portions of Greenlee 

County, Arizona. MWE services approximately 2,000 electric customers. 

2. The currently approved PPFAC rate for MWE is ($0.01391) per kWh. 

3. The PPFAC rate was temporarily adjusted to ($0.05052) per kWh by Decisions 

Nos. 61298 (dated December 16, 1998) and 61705 (dated May 13, 1998) in order to refund an 

overcollected bank balance to MWE customers. That refund was completed and the PPFAC rate 

reverted to ($0.01391) per kWh on May I ,  2001. 

4. During the past 3 years the bank balance has gone from an under collected balance 

of $815,509 in June, 2001 to an over collected balance of $448,028 as of the period ending 

November 2004. MWE’s cost of purchased power and transmission has remained consistently 

below $0.05 due to constant management of long, medium and short term agreements to balance 

reliability and cost. 



5 .  As a result of this decrease in power and transmission costs, MWE’s PPFAC bank 

balance was over collected by $448,028 as of the period ending November 2004. The over- 

collection is projected to increase significantly over time without adjustment in the currently 

approved PPFAC rate of ($0.01391) per kWh. 

6. Attached as Exhibits A-C and incorporated herein by reference are schedules 

detailing the current PPFAC bank balance levels and the development of a new proposed PPFAC 

rate of ($0.04330) per kWh, assuming the new PPFAC rate is effective beginning March 1, 2005. 

7. MWE requests that the Commission approve the proposed new PPFAC rate of 

($0.04330), which is projected to eliminate the overcollected PPFAC bank balance by the end of 

December 2006. 

8. MWE further requests that its PPFAC rate be changed to ($0.03075) beginning on 

January 1,2007. Based on MWE’s current estimate of power costs, as set forth on Exhibit A, that 

change will set the PPFAC rate at a level that should avoid any further significant over-or-under- 

collection of the PPFAC bank balance. 

WHEREFORE, MWE respectfully submits that the Application be granted and that an 

order establishing a new PPFAC rate for MWE be approved as soon as reasonably possible. 
4 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED thid& day of December, 2004. 

AJO IMPROVEMENT COMPANY 

Rv -J 
Michael W. Patten 
ROSHKA HEYMAN & DEWULF, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
(602) 256-6100 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
u 

11 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Original nd 13 copies filed 
thisJL 4 ay of December, 2004, with: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copies f the foregoing hand-delivedmailed 
this&f- (1% ay of December, 2004 to: 

Ernest G. Johnson 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Lyn A. Farmer, Esq. 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Christopher C. Kempley, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

BY 

3 



EXHIBIT 



Present PPFA Rate 2004 2005 2006 2007 

Beginning Bank Balance - Under (Over) ($1 64,139) ($476,972) ($839,774) ($1,259,422) 
Jurisdictional Sales 
Total Sales(inc1 Spec Cont) 
Special Contract Sales 
Actual Cost of Purchased Power 
Unit Cost of Purchased Power 
Authorized Base Cost of Pur. Pow: Per 
Decision No 57712 Dated 10/10/85 
Supplemental PPFA per Decision No. 61298 
Total Rate Collected From Customer 
Incremental Difference between authorized and 
actual recovery: 
Net change to Bank balance: 
Adjustments to Bank Balance 
Preapproved DSM costs 
Ending Bank Balance: 

23,544,764 23,476,129 23,209,475 22,951,915 
1,654,986,914 1,667,078,829 1,667,098,338 1,810,981,530 
1,631,442,150 1,644,559,689 1,644,847,675 1,817,015,708 

$79,326,944 
0.047932 
0.07522 

($0.01391) 
$0.06131 

($0,01338) 

($312,834) 
$0 
$0 

($476,973) 

$76,143,499 
0.045675 
0.07522 

($0.01391) 
$0.06131 

($0.01564) 

($362,800) 
$0 
$0 

($839,772) 

$71,776,668 
0.043055 
0.07522 

($0.01391) 
$0.061 31 

($0.01826) 

($41 9,647) 
$0 
$0 

($1,259,421) 

$79,989,635 
0.0441 69 
0.07522 

($0.01 391) 
$0.061 31 

($0.01 714) 

($393,414) 
$0 
$0 

($1,645,465) 

Proposed PPFA Rate 2004 2005 2006 2007 
Beginning Bank Balance - Under (Over) ($1 64,139) ($476,972) ($263,030) ($551) 
Jurisdictional Sales 
Total Sales(inc1 Spec Cont) 
Special Contract Sales 
Actual Cost of Purchased Power 
Unit Cost of Purchased Power 
Authorized Base Cost of Pur. Pow: Per 
Decision No 5771 2 Dated 1011 0185 
Proposed PPFA Rate Per kWh 
Total Rate Collected From Customer 
Incremental Difference between authorized and 
actual recovery: 
Net change to Bank balance: 
Adjustments to Bank Balance 
Preapproved DSM costs 
Ending Bank Balance: 

23,544 764 
1,654,986,914 
1,631,442,150 

$79,326,944 
$0.04793 
$0.07522 

($0.01 391) 
$0.06131 

($0.01 338) 

($312,834) 
$0 
$0 

($476,973) 

23,476,129 
1,667,078,829 
1,644,559,689 

$76,143,499 
$0.04567 
$0.07522 

($0.04330) 
$0.03192 
$0.01 375 

$21 3,943 
$0 
$0 

($263,029) 

23,209,475 
1,667,098,338 
1,644,847,675 

$71,776,668 
$0.04305 
$0.07522 

($0.04330) 
$0.03 1 92 
$0.01 11 3 

$262,479 
$0 
$0 

($551) 

22,951,915 
1,810,981,530 
1,817,015,708 

$79,989,635 
$0.044 1 7 
$0.07522 

($0.03075) 
$0.04447 

($0.00030) 

$468 
$0 
$0 

($83) 

Typical Bill Analysis - Residential Present Adjuster Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed 
Adjuster 2005 - change 2005 - Adjuster 2006 - change 2006 - 

2006 2006 2007 2007 

Monthly kWh Usage 
Customer Service Charge 
Energy Rate Per kWh 
PPFA Adjuster 
Net Energy Rate Per kWh 
Average Monthly Bill - Residential 

494 494 494 
5.5 5.5 5.5 

0.1015 0.1015 0.1015 
($0.01391) ($0.04330) ($0.03075) 

0.08759 0.0582 0.07075 
$48.77 $34.25 (14.52) $40.45 6.20 

Ending balance 
Adjuster 

2005 2006 2007 

(263,030) (551) (82) 
-0.0433 -0.0433 -0.03075 



EXHIBIT 

B 







EXHIBIT 

C 



, 
a, 
w m a 



N 


